
1 Austria
R&D

Carinthia University of Applied Sciences
Prof. Dietmar Brodel d.brodel@fh-kaernten.at

Social Innovation, 

international projects

2
Bosnia and 

Herzegovina R&D
Development Association NERDA

Slaviša Stajković

slavisa.stajkovic@nerda.ba

sstajkovic@gmail.com Technology Transfer

3
Hristo Beloev hbeloev@uni-ruse.bg DTC

4
Svilen Kunev snkunev@uni-ruse.bg DTC

5 R&D Applied Research and Communications Fund
Daniela Tchonkova

daniela.tchonkova@online.bg

daniela.tchonkova@gmail.com EEN

6 R&D
Institute of Information and Communication Technologies 

(IICT), Bulgarian Academy of Sciences
Prof. Dr. Sc. Galia 

Angelova

galia@lml.bas.bg

iict@bas.bg

R&D projects in AI and 

applications

7
Non-Profit 

Organization
GIS -Transfer  Center Foundation

Prof. Dr.-Eng. Kostadin 

Kostadinov kostadinov@gis-tc.org, office@gis-tc.org  Technology Transfer, R&I

8
R&D

RAPIV
Ralitsa Zhekova zhekova@rapiv.org WG Women Entrepreneur

9
PA

Vukovar–Srijem County Regional Development Agency 
Vedrana Džoić vdzoic@ra-vsz.hr DTC

10
Dr. Ivan Ambroš ambros@cekom.hr

11
Ana Bošković boskovic@cekom.hr

12
SME/Cluster/CIC

Eko-Sustav
Mihajlo Nagy mihajlo.nagy@eko-sustav.hr

Waste Management, DTC, 

international projects

13
Tina Pahić tpahic@hgk.hr

14
Mateo Ivanac mivanac@hgk.hr

15
R&D

Institute Hrvoje Pozar
Dr. Biljana Kulišić bkulisic@eihp.hr Energy

16
SME/Cluster/CIC

Croatian Wood Cluster
Ana Dijan ana@centar-marketing.com WG Cluster

R&D Competence Centre Ltd. (CEKOM) Bioeconomy Cluster, DTC

SME/Cluster/CIC Croatian Chamber of Economy
DTC, international 

projects, EEN
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Bulgaria

R&D University of Ruse

Croatia



17 Czech Republic
SME/Cluster/CIC

Technology Transfer Office, Masaryk University
Eva Janouškovcová janouskovcova@ctt.muni.cz Technology Transfer

18 R&D University of Heidelberg
Georg Mildenberger

Georg.Mildenberger@csi.uni-

heidelberg.de

Social Innovation, 

international projects

19
R&D

Fraunhofer IPA
Simina Fulga-Beising simina.fulga-beising@ipa.fraunhofer.de Digitalisation, 3Dprinting

20
R&D

BuKi  –  Hilfe für Kinder in Osteuropa e.V.
Stefan Zell info@buki-hilfe.de Social Innovation

21
SME/Cluster/CIC

Comeno
Theo Veltkamp t.veltkamp@comeno.de

Consulting, coaching, 

international projects

22
Daniela Chiran Daniela.Chiran@steinbeis-europa.de

23
Miljana Ćosić miljana.cosic@steinbeis-europa.de

24
Robert Gohla Robert.Gohla@steinbeis-europa.de

25
R&D

University of Reutlingen
Prof. Dieter Hertweck dieter.hertweck@reutlingen-university.de WG Digitalisation

26
PA

Ministry of Finance Hungary
Peter Keller peter.keller@pm.gov.hu Policy

27
R&D

HÉTFA Res. Inst. & Center f. Econ. and Soc. Analysis
Virág Zsár zsarvirag@hetfa.hu International Projects

28
PA

Pannon Business Network (PBN)
Balász Barta

balazs.barta@pbn.hu

barta@pbn.hu WG Artificial Intelligence

29
PA

National Agency for Research and Development
Vadim Iatchevici vadim.iatchevici@ancd.gov.md EEN

30
R&D

National Agency for Research and Development
Olga Davidenco olga.davidenco@ancd.gov.md EEN

31
R&D

Moldovan Technology Transfer Network
Vitalie Moraru moraruvtl@gmail.com EEN

32
R&D

TU Cluj
Prof. Sorin Popescu posorin@gmail.com

DTC, international 

projects, EEN

33
R&D

TU Cluj
Mihai Dragomir mihai.dragomir@muri.utcluj.ro

DTC, international 

projects, EEN

34
R&D

TU Bucharest
Prof. Alexandru Marin alexandru.marin@upb.ro

DTC, international 

projects, EEN

35
R&D

IPA Craiova
Gabriel Vladut office@ipacv.ro DTC, international projects

Steinbeis-Europa-Zentrum/S2iR&D WG I&TT

Germany

Hungary

Moldova



36
R&D

USAMV
Calin Vac calin.vac@usamvcluj.ro Agriculture

37
SME/Cluster/CIC

Transilvania Technology Transfer
Dan Noje dan.noje@transilvaniatech.com Technology Transfer

38
R&D

North-East Regional Development Agency
Gabriela Macoveiu gmacoveiu@adrnordest.ro Technology Transfer, EEN

39
R&D

Titu Maiorescu University
Ioana Panc Mânea Ioana.panc@prof.utm.ro Technology Transfer

40
R&D

West Regional Development Agency
Adrian Mariciuc; Marius 

Niculae Marius.Niculae@adrvest.ro International projects

41
R&D

South Muntenia Regional Development Agency
Gilda Niculescu programe@adrmuntenia.ro Technology Transfer

42
Ioana Dragos ioana.dragos@nord-vest.ro

43
Gergely Török torok.gergely@nord-vest.ro

44
Prof. Đuro Kutlača djuro.kutlaca@pupin.rs

45
Sanja Popović-Pantić sanjap.pantic@pupin.rs

46
R&D

University of Nitra
Danka Moravčíková

danka.moravcikova.dm@gmail.com

danka.moravcikova@uniag.sk Agriculture, DTC

47
SME/Cluster/CIC

Union of Slovak Clusters
Daniel Ács prezident@uksk.sk

Cluster, international 

proejects

48
Lubica pitlova lubica.pitlova@minedu.sk

49
Jaroslava Szüdi jaroslava.szudi@minedu.sk

50

51

52
Borut Rončević borut.roncevic@fis.unm.si

53
Tamara Valič tamara.valic@fis.unm.si

54
SME/Cluster/CIC

ITC - Innovation Tchnology Cluster Murska Sobota
Daniel Copot daniel.copot@itc-cluster.com

Ariculture, Agrifood, 

international projects

Slovenia

R&D

Univeristy of Maribor
DTC, international 

projects, EEN

R&D Faculty of Information Studies (FIS)
Information studies, 

international projects

Technology Transfer, EEN

Serbia R&D Mihajlo Pupin Insitute
Science and Technology, 

Policy Research Center

Slovakia

PA Ministry of Education, Science, Research and Sport PAC 7, policy

Romania

R&D Regional Development Agency North-West

Mladen Kraljic mladen.kraljic@um.si



55
R&D

BSC Kranj
Helena Cvenkel helena.cvenkel@bsc-kranj.si

Social Innovation, 

international projects

56
SME/Cluster/CIC

Slovenian Chamber of Commerce 
Grit Ackermann grit.ackermann@gzs.si

International Projects, 

waste management

57
R&D

Institute of market problems and Econonomy & Ecological 

Research Oleg Rubel rubeloleg@gmail.com Technology Transfer

58
R&D

National Technical University of Ukraine

'Igor Sikorsky Kyiv Polytechnic Institute' Oksana Yurchyshyn oksanayurchishin@gmail.com DTC, international projects

59
R&D

National Technical University of Ukraine

'Igor Sikorsky Kyiv Polytechnic Institute' Anna Kukharuk annakukharuk@gmail.com DTC, international projects

Montenegro
tbd

60
PA

Ministry of Infrastructure, Office for International Affairs
Franc Žepič Franc.Zepic@gov.si PAC 1B of the EUSDR

61
PA

Ministry of Economic Affairs, Labour and Tourism Baden-

Württemberg  Dr. Judit Schrick-Szenczi Judit.Schrick-Szenczi@wm.bwl.de BW WM 

62
PA

Ministry of Economic Affairs, Labour and Tourism Baden-

Württemberg  Carmen Hawkins Carmen.Hawkins@wm.bwl.de PAC 8

63
PA

Ministry of Economy and Sustainable Development Republic 

of Croatia      Nirvana Kapitan Butković Nirvana.KapitanButkovic@mingo.hr PAC 8

64

Ukraine

Others


